39

35

44

44

40
42
35

38

43

42

42

45

37

37

42

37

37

37

36
41
36
36
36
36

45

37

35
42

42
36
35
40
37

37

36

36
36
36

1#0001

1#0002

1#0003

1#0004

1#0005
1#0006
1#0007

1#0008

1#0009

1#0010

1#0011

1#0012

1#0013

1#0014

1#0015

1#0016

1#0017

1#0018

1#0019
1#0020
1#0021
1#0022
1#0023
1#0024

1#0025

1#0026

1#0027
1#0028

1#0029
1#0030
1#0031
1#0032
1#0033

1#0034

1#0035

1#0036
1#0037
1#0038

ice-breaking

import-export agency
services

in vitro fertilisation
services

in vitro fertilization
services

incineration of waste and
trash

industrial design

influencer marketing

information about
telecommunication
information and advice in
relation to the preparation
of meals

information technology [IT]
consultancy

information technology
services provided on an
outsourcing basis
inspection of factories for
safety purposes
installation and repair of
air-conditioning apparatus
installation and repair of
flood protection equipment
installation of computer
software

installation of doors and
windows

installation of utilities
in construction sites
installation, maintenance
and repair of computer
hardware

instalment loans
instruction services
insurance brokerage
insurance consultancy
insurance information
insurance underwriting
intellectual property
consultancy

interference suppression in
electrical apparatus
interim business management
interior design

internet security
consultancy

investment of funds

invoicing

irradiation of food
irradiation of medical
instruments

irrigation devices
installation and repair

issuance of credit cards

issuance of gift
certificates

issuance of tokens of value
issuance of travelers®
checks

39C01,39F02
39799

35F01
42V02,42V04
42V02,42V04

42K01,42K02
42P01

38A01,38B01

42801

42N03,42P02
42Q02,42Q99

42701

37A01,37D05
37D11,37E01
37A01,37D05
37D15,37D99

42P02
37A01

37A01

37A01,37D06

36A01
41A01
36C01
36C01
36C01
36C01

42R01,42R02

37A01

35801
42P01

42P02
36801
35G03
40C09
37HO3

37A01,37D05
36A01

36A02
36A02
36A01

390013

350005

440196

440196

400106
420049
350180

380027

430199

420221

420230

450202

370028

370148

420201

370128

370146

370116

360002
410017
360010
360055
360060
360012

450206

370117

350151
420237

420241
360115
350098
400140
370164

370053

360068

360131
360065
360020

22

20

19

20

19

19

20

18

22
22

22
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36

1#0039

issuance of travellers”
cheques

36A01

360020

111-5-20




