		サービス(第35類-第45	類)全類通しアルファベット順一	-覧表日本語部	7		
類	索引	英語表記	日本語訳	類似群	固	*	備考
39	I#0001	ice-breaking	砕氷	39C01,39F02 39Z99	390013		
35	I#0002	import-export agency services	輸出入に関する事務の代理又は 代行	35F01	350005		
44	I#0003	in vitro fertilisation services	試験管内受精	42V02,42V04	440196		
44	I#0004	in vitro fertilization services	試験管内授精	42V02,42V04	440196		
40	I#0005	incineration of waste and trash	廃棄物の焼却処理	42K01,42K02	400106		
42	I#0006	industrial design	工業デザインの考案	42P01	420049		
35	I#0007	influencer marketing	[インフルエンサーによるマー ケティング]		350180	*	追22
38	I#0008	information about telecommunication	電気通信に関する情報の提供	38A01,38B01	380027		変20
43	I#0009	information and advice in relation to the preparation of meals	食事の支度に関する情報の提供 及び助言	42B01	430199		追19
42	I#0010	information technology [IT] consultancy	情報技術(IT)に関する助言	42N03,42P02 42Q02,42Q99	420221		
42	I#0011	information technology services provided on an outsourcing basis	[外部委託に基づく情報技術の 提供]		420230	*	变20
45	I#0012	inspection of factories for safety purposes	工場の安全確認	42T01	450202		
37	I#0013	installation and repair of air-conditioning apparatus	空調機械器具の設置工事及び修 理	37A01,37D05 37D11,37E01	370028		
37	I#0014	installation and repair of flood protection equipment	洪水防護装置の設置工事及び修理	37A01,37D05 37D15,37D99	370148		追19
42	I#0015	installation of computer software	コンピュータプログラムのイン ストール	42P02	420201		
37	I#0016	installation of doors and windows	ドア及び窓の取り付け工事	37A01	370128		
37	I#0017	installation of utilities in construction sites	工事現場におけるインフラ設備 (公共設備)の設置工事	37A01	370146		追19
37	I#0018	installation, maintenance and repair of computer hardware	コンピュータハードウェアの設 置工事、保守及び修理	37A01,37D06	370116		
36	I#0019	instalment loans	分割払い購入資金の貸付け	36A01	360002		
41	I#0020	instruction services	知識又は技芸の教授	41A01	410017		
36	I#0021	insurance brokerage	保険契約の締結の仲介	36C01	360010		
36	1#0022 1#0023	insurance consultancy	保険に関する助言 保険情報の提供	36001	360055		र्गाऽ ००
36 36	1#0023 1#0024	insurance information insurance underwriting	保険の引受け	36C01 36C01	360060 360012		变20
		intellectual property					
45	1#0025	consultancy interference suppression in	知的財産権に関する助言電気機器の干渉有害電波の抑制	42R01,42R02	450206		
37	I#0026	electrical apparatus	工事	37A01	370117		.,
35	1#0027	interim business management	一時的な事業の管理	35B01	350151		追18
42	1#0028	interior design internet security	インテリアデザインの考案 インターネットセキュリティに	42P01	420237		
42 36	I#0029 I#0030	consultancy investment of funds	関する指導及び助言 投資	42P02 36B01	420241 360115		
35	I#0031	invoicing	インボイスの作成に関する事務	35G03	350098		
40	I#0031	irradiation of food	の代行 食品の照射殺菌	40009	400140		追22
		irradiation of medical					
37	1#0033	instruments irrigation devices	医療機器の照射殺菌 灌漑用機械器具の設置工事及び	37H03	370164		追22
37	1#0034	installation and repair	権成円機械器具の設置工事及び 修理 クレジットカード利用者に代わ	37A01,37D05	370053		
36	I#0035	issuance of credit cards issuance of gift	ってする支払代金の清算	36A01	360068		
36	I#0036	certificates	商品券の発行	36A02	360131		追22
36	I#0037	issuance of tokens of value	前払式支払手段の発行	36A02	360065		
36	I#0038	issuance of travelers' checks	旅行者用小切手の発行	36A01	360020		
-		CHOOKO					

サービス(第35類・第45類)全類通しアルファベット順一覧表日本語訳

類 宏引 英級教育 国	類	索引	英語表記.	日本語訳	類似群	古	*	備考
on income of the property of t			issuance of travellers'					1115 3
	30	1#0039	cheques	1版1] 有用小切子の光1]	30AU I	300020		
								
								·
								
								·
								·
								<u> </u>